PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 1.0  January 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH2727 Series
STRONGHOLD Cases from Gemstar offer

SH2727-0909 Top Pro� le
SH2727-0909 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH27 27 09 09-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
9.6"
244 mm
9.3"
236 mm
30.5"L x 30.5"W x 20.8"D
775L x 775W x 528D mm
37.5 lbs
17.0 kg
• Removable lid
• Textured plastic handles (4)
• PRV
27.0"L x 27.0"W x 18.9"D
686L x 686W x 480D mm
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 1.0  January 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH2727 Series Speci� cations
SH2727-0922 Top Pro� le
SH2727-0922 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH27 27 09 22-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
9.6"
244 mm
22.6"
574 mm
30.5"L x 30.5"W x 34.2"D
775L x 775W x 869D mm
50.0 lbs
22.7 kg
• Removable lid
• Textured plastic handles (8)
• PRV
27.0"L x 27.0"W x 32.2"D
686L x 686W x 818D mm
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 1.0  January 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH2727 Series Speci� cations
SH2727-2309 Top Pro� le
SH2727-2309 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH27 27 23 09-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
23.0"
584 mm
9.2"
234 mm
30.5"L x 30.5"W x 34.2"D
775L x 775W x 869D mm
50.0 lbs
22.7 kg
• Removable lid
• Textured plastic handles (8)
• PRV
27.0"L x 27.0"W x 32.2"D
686L x 686W x 818D mm
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
Gemstar Cases are proudly made in America.
800-533-3631  l  Gemstarmfg.com
Version 1.0  January 2023
© 2023 Gemstar Manufacturing
SH2727 Series Speci� cations
SH2727-2322 Top Pro� le
SH2727-2322 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH27 27 23 22-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
Nominal INT Dimension
Base Depth
Lid Depth
Nominal EXT Dimension
Approx. Weight
Features
23.0"
584 mm
22.6"
574 mm
30.5"L x 30.5"W x 47.5"D
775L x 775W x 1,207D mm
61.5 lbs
27.9 kg
• Removable lid
• Textured plastic handles (8)
• PRV
27.0"L x 27.0"W x 45.6"D
686L x 686W x 1,158D mm